•	Side emitting LEDs allow the
module to be mounted on one
plane and light another
•	Flexible circuit board with self-
adhesive backing allows for easy
installation in complex contours
•	Low profile module enables
mounting in compact spaces

Module Name		  Identification 		  White 3rd Generation	 CRI		  Color Temperature
LINEARlight FLEX® SIDELED®		  Code			   8>80		  65 = 6500K
Ordering Guide
Maximum Allowed Length per Power Supply
	 OT6	 OT20	 OT25	 OT50
	 (51502)	 (51599)	 (51505)	 (51509)
Item Number 	 Length (ft)	 Length (ft)	 Length (ft)	 Length (ft)
70087	 2.6	 8.7	 10.8	 21.9
Notes:
1. A maximum of 37 coupons can be connected on a single run.
2. OPTOTRONIC® power supplies are optimally paired with SYLVANIA LED modules and are specifically designed with protection features for safe operation.
3. The module is designed to work with constant voltage power supplies only. Reference the power supply PIB # ECS050 for product specification information.
4. �These values are an approximation based on the typical “power” values listed under the “Ordering Information” parameters. To accurately determine the maximum LED load, evaluate
the application based on the application note “Determine the maximum LED load on a constant voltage power supply” LED026. This document can be found at www.sylvania.com.
5. For dimming LINEARlight FLEX SIDELED modules with OT DIM or OTRGB 3CH DIM, allow for an additional power consumption of 3 watts for a 50 watt LED load.
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	         Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 -30... +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 -40... +85°C (-40 to +185°F)
Voltage Range	 10 – 11 Vdc
Reverse Voltage	 0 Vdc
Notes:
1. Temperature should be measured at the Tc point on the module. Operating temperature range for red and yellow modules is -30 to 80°C.
2. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and cause potential safety hazards.
3. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by		  Date
Specification Data
Item 	 Ordering 	 Module	 No. of 	 Power*	 Voltage	 Moldule Current 	 Color	 Lumens
Number	 Abbreviation	 Length (ft)	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 (Amps)	 Temperature	 (lm)*
70087	 LNRFLXSD/LM11A/W3-865	 13.8	 300	 31.5	 10.5	 3	 6500K	 1000
 * �All data is related to entire module measured at Tc point of 25°C. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need to take
into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
Accessories
Wiring Diagram
Assembly Diagram
	 Length in. (mm)	 Width in. (mm)
Entire PCB	 165.35  (4200)	 0.4  (10)
Smallest Unit	 2.20  (56)	 0.4  (10)
LED Spacing	 0.55  (14)
Item 	 Ordering 		  Length	 Width	 Wire 	 Order
Number	 Abbreviaion	 Description	 (in.)	 (in.)	 Length (in.)	 Qty.
70269	 LM2PINFLEXCONN	 Input Connector	 20.21	 0.64	 19.69	 10
70263	 LM2PIN5FLEXCONNBB	 Board to Board (short)	 1.43	 0.64	 0.39	 10
70131	 LINEARlightFLEXCONNBB	 Board to Board (long)	 6	 0.64	 0.39	 10
©
 2